cash accounting adjustments which also resulted in a decrease of $8,048 to each of total assets, total equity
and total liabilities and equity from those amounts previously reflected at December 31, 2010.

The reconciliations of mining claims and deferred exploration costs, accumulated other comprehensive
loss, total assets, total equity and total liabilities and equity as previously reported under pre-changeover
Canadian GAAP to the amounts now reported under IFRS are as follows:

 December 31 March 31 January 1
 2010 2010 2010
 $   $   $

Total mining claims and deferred exploration costs under
Canadian GAAP  574,147 53,951 -

Adjustment – foreign currency arising from translation (8,048) - -

Total mining claims and deferred exploration costs under IFRS 566,099 53,951 -

 December 31 March 31 January 1
 2010 2010 2010
 $   $   $

Total accumulated OCI under Canadian GAAP  - - -

Adjustment – foreign currency arising from translation (8,048) - -

Total accumulated OCI under IFRS (8,048) - -

Pre-Conversion
Canadian

GAAP amount
at December

31,

Foreign
Currency

adjustment
arising from
translation

Restated IFRS
amount at

December 31,
 2010  2010
 $   $   $

Total assets  1,009,550 (8,048) 1,001,502

Total equity 37,870 (8,048) 29,822

Total liabilities and equity 1,009,550 (8,048) 1,001,502

SAMARANTA MINING CORPORATION
(An Exploration Stage Company)

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
 (Unaudited – expressed in Canadian dollars)
For the three months ended March 31, 2011

Note 6 Mining claims and deferred exploration costs

Colombian Properties Small
Frontino

Manila 2
property

Other
property
prospects

Guadalu
pe

property
Magui

property Total

 $ $ $ $ $ $
Balance at January 1, 2010 - - - - - -

Land and option payments 126,952 - - 188,645 - 315,597

Deferred exploration expenditures
  Assaying - - - 7,267 - 7,267
  Geological consulting - 15,028 37,160 105,535 67,416 225,139
  Equipment - - 9,774 14,718 - 24,492
  Field work and office expenses - - 3,149 8,607 - 11,756
  Fuel, lube, and parts - - - 3,048 - 3,048
  General labour - - 1,969 9,289 - 11,258
  Travel and accommodation - 902 4,973 29,083 - 34,958

 - 15,930 57,025 177,547 67,416 317,918

Write-off of mining claims - - - - (67,416) (67,416)

Balance at December 31, 2010 126,952 15,930 57,025 366,192 - 566,099

Land and option payments 35,442 - - 98,850 - 134,292
Deferred exploration expenditures - - 1,680 2,777 - 4,457

Balance at March 31, 2011 162,394 15,930 58,705 467,819 - 704,848

a)  Guadalupe, Colombia mineral property

The Guadalupe property comprises two thirty-year mineral exploration concession contracts granted on
April 20, 2005.  The property consists of approximately 786 hectares located in the Municipality of
Segovia, Colombia.  On June 8, 2010, the Company entered into an assignment of mining rights
agreement to acquire an undivided interest in the rights to these contracts in exchange for:

- cash of US$700,000 (US$260,000 paid at March 31, 2011)
- surface rental and environmental insurance policy payment of $14,204 (COP$26,988,526)

(paid).

Pursuant to a participation in production agreement dated June 4, 2010, the Company has committed to